
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0040-1(085)020              J.P. NUMBER:2422105       BAMS NO: 080459            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    135

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING AND REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-40: OVER SAND CREEK, 12.6 MILE EAST OF SH-30.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,030,795.40      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-13N(120)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2599004       BAMS NO: 080460            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       3.4700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : US-69: BEGIN 10.8 MILES NORTH OF OKLAHOMA/TEXAS
                  STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,253,196.60      CONTRACTOR   :       INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONST., INC.
                                                                      ENGLEWOOD CO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-010B(302)                  J.P. NUMBER:0924704       BAMS NO: 080258            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       1.9290 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-70:  BEGIN 2.1 MILES WEST OF JCT US-70/SH-76, EXT EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,739,555.91      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-110C(117)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2047204       BAMS NO: 080076            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD EW-200                               LENGTH:       0.4250 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-200):  OVER BULL CREEK, 6.0 MILES WEST
                  OF I-35, AND 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF US-70.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    750,800.29      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-116D(133)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2308904       BAMS NO: 080358            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY  ROAD NS-271                              LENGTH:       0.3950 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-271):  OVER BEAVER CREEK,  1.0 MILES
                  EAST AND 3.0 MILES NORTH OF JCT SH-65/SH-17.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,100,793.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:ACBRO-119D(130)CO               J.P. NUMBER:2275104       BAMS NO: 080359            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4730 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-83):  OVER LITTLE DEEP FORK CREEK,
                  1.5 MILES SOUTH AND 1.0 MI WEST OF BRISTOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    770,235.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-126B(057)                  J.P. NUMBER:2023304       BAMS NO: 080374            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    280

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                            LENGTH:       2.9900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-39:  FROM 0.87 MILES EAST OF US-62, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,290,136.44      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-133C(071)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2353404       BAMS NO: 080367            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4260 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-158): OVER THE SALT FORK OF THE RED RIVER,
                  2.0 MILES WEST OF MARTHA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,037,928.28      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-136C(124)                  J.P. NUMBER:2321604       BAMS NO: 080373            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200
                BRFY-136C(123)                              2321804

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:       1.5630 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-177:  OVER DRY CR AND DRY CR O'FLOW, 12.4 MI N OF US-60
                  AND OVER UNNAMED CR, 13.1 MI AND 16.2 MI N OF US-60.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,384,031.40      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-013N(107)                   J.P. NUMBER:2312704       BAMS NO: 080346            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       1.3820 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN  0.15 MILE NORTH OF US-412, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,420,802.12      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0040-6(343)276              J.P. NUMBER:2088504       BAMS NO: 080466            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    345
                SSP-151N(163)SS                             2423104

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       5.0430 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RECONSTRUCT - NO ADDED LANES/SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM MILE MARKER 276.47 TO 281.66 (EAST BOUND ONLY).
                  I-40: BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 276.5, EXT EAST TO 282.24.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 10,227,565.46      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 323

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0035-3(297)138 TR           J.P. NUMBER:2500004C      BAMS NO: 080360            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    540
                SAP-141A(201)                               2499904C
                IMG-0044-2(471)223 TR                       2500104C

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (ITS MESSAGE SIGN)

       LOCATION : I-35/I-44/I-244:  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III, IV AND VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,837,942.75      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-157B(156)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2598704       BAMS NO: 080368            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS (SCHOOL ZONE)

       LOCATION : SH-99: AT HOMINY HIGH SCHOOL, IN THE CITY OF HOMINY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     21,260.95      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 402

    PROJECT NO.:STP-169B(117)UR                 J.P. NUMBER:2298004C      BAMS NO: 080371            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240
                SSP-169A(129)SS                             2415304C

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       1.2040 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (ELK AVENUE):  FROM THE DUNCAN BYPASS TO
                  CHISHOLM TRAIL PARKWAY. US-81: DUNCAN BYPASS AT ELK AVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,724,129.58      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:CR-169C(127)                    J.P. NUMBER:2392604       BAMS NO: 080363            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY  ROAD                                     LENGTH:       0.3590 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  AT NS-279/EW-168, 3.0 MILES WEST AND 1.0
                  MILES SOUTH OF US-81/SH-7 JCT, NORTH OF DUNCAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    419,392.54      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-008N(050)                   J.P. NUMBER:2083904       BAMS NO: 080350            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH:       0.8900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-54:  FROM 0.80 MILES SOUTH OF US-64 IN HOOKER,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,346,047.78      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-172A(315)                  J.P. NUMBER:2316304       BAMS NO: 080365            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    220

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       1.4910 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDENING AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-64: BEGIN AT CREEK TURNPIKE AND EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,806,128.74      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-172C(350)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2409504       BAMS NO: 080455            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0850 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (CAMPBELL CREEK ROAD):OVER MUD CREEK,
                  2.5 MILES EAST AND 0.8 MILE SOUTH OF THE SH-51/SH-151 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    287,489.68      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/20/08 AWARD DATE = 12/08/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-175C(070)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2323804       BAMS NO: 080372            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1460 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-127):  OVER GYP CREEK, 1.75 MILES EAST
                  OF LAKE VALLEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    376,293.80      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/20/08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0035-3(297)138 TR           J.P. NUMBER:2500004       BAMS NO: 080011            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (ITS MESSAGE SIGN)

       LOCATION : I-35/I-44:  MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 321

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0044-2(471)223 TR           J.P. NUMBER:2500104       BAMS NO: 080017            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (ITS MESSAGE SIGN)

       LOCATION : I-44/I-244:  MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 322

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-141A(201)                   J.P. NUMBER:2499904       BAMS NO: 080005            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT ( ITS MESSAGE SIGN)

       LOCATION : I-44:  AT MILE MARKER 157.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/20/08

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 51,824,525.72
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,134,209.60
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

